Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
3D Carpet and Upholstery
Check Group:
carpet cleaning at central 0 08022018 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $140.28
8/13/2018
Check #: 39680
PO/InvoiceTotal: $140.28
Vendor Total: $140.28
Airgas North Central 00374
Check Group:
Manifold 2 cycle 0 9078658841 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $1,281.36
8/7/2018
IND ARTS SUPPLIES 0 9078958449 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $208.13
8/15/2018
cylinder rental 0 9954937539 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $166.77
8/7/2018
Check #: 39681
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,656.26
Vendor Total: $1,656.26
American Arbitration Association 00006
Check Group:
fee for arbitration 0 12198296 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $275.00
7/16/2018
Check #: 39682
PO/InvoiceTotal: $275.00
Vendor Total: $275.00
Aramark Rockford 00009
Check Group:
maintenance uniforms 0 1591482866 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $37.11
8/13/2018
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transportation uniforms 0 1591482866 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $12.86
8/13/2018
maintenance uniforms 0 1591491007 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
8/13/2018
transportation uniforms 0 1591491007 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
8/13/2018
maintenance uniforms 0 1591499084 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
8/13/2018
transportation uniforns 0 1591499084 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
8/13/2018
maintenance uniforms 0 1591507057 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
8/13/2018
transportation unifroms 0 1591507057 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
8/13/2018
maintenance uniforms 0 1591515047 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $26.70
8/13/2018
transportation uniforms 0 1591515047 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $13.80
8/13/2018
Check #: 39683
PO/InvoiceTotal: $211.97
Vendor Total: $211.97
ASCD 00010
Check Group:
Annual membership for Crandall 0 (1Jg0002287009-08 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $69.00
7/17/2018
Check #: 39684
PO/InvoiceTotal: $69.00
Vendor Total: $69.00
Cengage Learning 00397
Check Group:
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big ideas math red accelerated record and pratices journal 100 190007 63993444 10.5.1112.420.00.04 $1,550.00
7/24/2018
big ideas math algebra 1 record and partice journal 80 190007 63993444 10.5.1112.420.00.04 $1,240.00
7/24/2018
big ideas math red accelerated a common core curriculum 35 190007 63993444 10.5.1112.420.00.04 $2,695.00
7/24/2018
Check #: 39685
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,485.00
Vendor Total: $5,485.00
Cintas 00265
Check Group:
355565913 10 35508189-0818 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $62.10
8/7/2018
355565914 10 35508189-0818 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $31.25
8/7/2018
355565922 10 35508191-0818 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $25.07
8/7/2018
Check #: 39686
PO/InvoiceTotal: $118.42
Vendor Total: $118.42
City Of Oregon 00025
Check Group:
OHS new bldg 10 07232018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $187.24
7/23/2018
Etnyre 10 07232018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $42.41
7/23/2018
OHS new bldg 10 07232018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $156.21
7/23/2018
Jefferson 10 07232018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $99.31
7/23/2018
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Etnyre 0 07232018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $42.41
7/23/2018
OHS old bldg 0 07232018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $659.93
7/23/2018
OES new addition 0 07232018CO 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $110.69
7/23/2018
Check #: 39687
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,298.20
Vendor Total: $1,298.20
Comcast 00029
Check Group:
monthly service for OHS 0 87711031201098 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $491.51
99818
8/1/2018
Check #: 39688
PO/InvoiceTotal: $491.51
Vendor Total: $491.51
Commonwealth Edison Co 00031
Check Group:
monthly service for OHS 0 0954165005-0818 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $10,892.38
8/13/2018
monthly service for DLR 0 1444796008-0818 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $838.50
8/7/2018
monthly service for OES 0 2707380016-0818 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $30.31
8/13/2018
Check #: 39689
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,761.19
Vendor Total: $11,761.19
Conserv FS 00032
Check Group:
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FUEL & OIL 10 1190206-0818 40.5.2550.464.00.01 $3,252.17
8/13/2018
roundup for grounds 10 45015213 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $57.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39690
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,309.17
Vendor Total: $3,309.17
Constellation New Energy 00323
Check Group:
monthly gas service 10 2368170 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $119.04
7/24/2018
Check #: 39691
POl/InvoiceTotal: $119.04
Vendor Total: $119.04
Contract Paper Group
Check Group:
White #20 8.5x11 10 1800012 43006814401 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $246.70
7/17/2018
Check #: 39692
PO/InvoiceTotal: $246.70
Check Group:
White #20 8.5x11 25 1800013 43006814601 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $616.75
7/17/2018
Check #: 39692
PO/InvoiceTotal: $616.75
Vendor Total: $863.45
Crandall, Kip A
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimb 10 08012018KC 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
8/1/2018
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Check #: 39693
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Culligan of Dixon
Check Group:
water service for DLR garage 0 112300-0818 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $32.00
8/7/2018
water service for Oregon garage 0 130039-0818 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $11.50
8/7/2018
Check #: 39694
PO/InvoiceTotal: $43.50
Vendor Total: $43.50
Deininger, Heidi
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimb 0 08012018HD 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
8/1/2018
Check #: 39695
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Dekalb Implement Company 00037
Check Group:
wheel for tractor 0 108299 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $12.82
8/13/2018
screw and blade for tractor 0 108556 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $147.60
8/13/2018
Check #: 39696
PO/InvoiceTotal: $160.42
Vendor Total: $160.42
Direct In Supply 00347
Check Group:
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spot extractor 0 105645 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $599.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39697
PO/InvoiceTotal: $599.00
Vendor Total: $599.00
Dixon Ace Hardware 00039
Check Group:
Equipment Rental 0 37790-0818 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $262.76
8/7/2018
Check #: 39698
PO/InvoiceTotal: $262.76
Vendor Total: $262.76
Dixon Glass Company 00040
Check Group:
DLR and OHS Library window 0 30815 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $303.67
8/13/2018
Check #: 39699
PO/InvoiceTotal: $303.67
Vendor Total: $303.67
Ehmen Industries Inc
Check Group:
clean AC condensor unit 0 50704 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $317.50
8/13/2018
DLR steam line repair 0 50875 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $118.76
8/13/2018
Check #: 39700
PO/InvoiceTotal: $436.26
Vendor Total: $436.26
Entre Computer Solutions
Check Group:
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Network review, documentation, and assessment services 1800025 V790539 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $3,650.00
8/1/2018
Check #: 39701
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,650.00
Vendor Total: $3,650.00
ETA Hand 2 Mind 00045
Check Group:
VersaTiles® Literacy Book: Language: Vocabulary 190100 V264786 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $11.14
8/13/2018
VersaTiles® Literacy Book: Language: Conventions 190100 V264786 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $11.14
8/13/2018
VersaTiles® Literacy Book: Literacy Foundations: Phonics 190100 V264786 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $11.14
& Fluency
8/13/2018
VersaTiles® Literacy Book: Social Studies Informational 190100 V264786 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $13.38
Text: Comprehension Skills
8/13/2018
Check #: 39702
PO/InvoiceTotal: $46.80
Vendor Total: $46.80
Firms System 00047
Check Group:
background checks 0 06/2018 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $114.50
7/16/2018
fingerprints for new hires 0 07312018FIRM 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $973.25
8/13/2018
Check #: 39703
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,087.75
Vendor Total: $1,087.75
Fischers Inc 00346
Check Group:
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office chair 0 0711072-001 10.5.1113.410.10.05 $139.00
8/7/2018
new signature stamp 0 0711667-001 10.5.1113.410.10.05 $99.80
8/7/2018
laminate credit card 0 0711824-001 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $0.75
8/13/2018
Check #: 39704
PO/InvoiceTotal: $239.55
Vendor Total: $239.55
FP Mailing Solutions 00049
Check Group:
ink for postage meter 0 R1103723195 10.5.1113.410.10.05 $204.08
7/18/2018
postage meter lease 0 RI103738274 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $84.00
8/15/2018
Check #: 39705
PO/InvoiceTotal: $288.08
Vendor Total: $288.08
Frontier of the North 00051
Check Group:
bus radio for district office 0 6103Z209-S-1820 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $38.82
1
8/2/2018
Check #: 39706
PO/InvoiceTotal: $38.82
Vendor Total: $38.82
Frontier_Frontier00052 00052
Check Group:
bus radio service for OHS 0 73261030911065- 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $132.91
0818
8/7/2018
Printed: 08/16/2018 8:15:35 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.2.15 Page: 9



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
bus radio for DLR 0 73445130420945- 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $129.85
0818
7/16/2018
bus radio for DLR 0 73445130420945- 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $129.64
08218
8/15/2018
bus radio for OES 0 81573241957317 40.5.2550.310.01.01 $90.75
05-081
7/23/2018
Check #: 39707
PO/InvoiceTotal: $483.15
Vendor Total: $483.15
Frontline Technologies 00434
Check Group:
applitrack renewal 0 15491-0818 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $2,000.00
8/1/2018
Check #: 39708
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,000.00
Vendor Total: $2,000.00
Global Equipment Company
Check Group:
fan for cafeteria 0 112997542 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $312.31
8/13/2018
Check #: 39709
PO/InvoiceTotal: $312.31
Vendor Total: $312.31
Grainger 00059
Check Group:
switches for GEOthermal 0 9853655091 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $145.14
8/13/2018
Check #: 39710
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $145.14
Vendor Total: $145.14
Health Care Service Corp. 00226
Check Group:
Cobra admin services 10 08072018HCSC  10.5.2310.310.00.01 $10.00
8/7/2018
cobra admin IMRF 10 08072018IMRF 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $10.00
8/7/2018
Check #: 39711
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20.00
Vendor Total: $20.00
Heinemann
Check Group:
Fountas AS LLI Orange Grade K 2nd Ed 1 190010 9487991 10.5.1110.420.00.03 $2,900.00
7/19/2018
Fountas AS LLI Green Grade 1 2nd Ed 1 190010 9487991 10.5.1110.420.00.03 $3,984.44
7/19/2018
Check #: 39712
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,884.44
Vendor Total: $6,884.44
Henry Schein 00395
Check Group:
supplies for trainer 10 3351615 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $1,204.90
8/13/2018
Check #: 39713
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,204.90
Vendor Total: $1,204.90
Hodges, Loizzi, Eisenhammer 00066
Check Group:
Printed: 08/16/2018 8:15:35 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.2.15 Page: 11



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
legal services 10 42222 81.5.2369.318.00.06 $1,240.20
8/7/2018
Check #: 39714
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,240.20
Vendor Total: $1,240.20
Houghton Mifflin Company 00067
Check Group:
HMH Science Dimiensions Physics 120 190000 953816219 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $11,886.00
7/24/2018
Science Dimensions Physics teacher resource 3 190000 953816219 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $795.00
7/24/2018
Science Dimensions Bioligy 120 190000 953816219 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $12,228.00
7/24/2018
Science Dimensions Biology Teacher Resource 3 190000 953816219 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $795.00
7/24/2018
Science Dimensions Earth 120 190000 953816219 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $11,616.00
7/24/2018
Science Dimensions Earth Teacher Resource 3 190000 953816219 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $711.90
7/24/2018
Science Dimensions Chemistry 120 190000 953816219 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $11,940.00
7/24/2018
Science Dimensions Chemisty Teacher Resource 3 190000 953816219 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $795.00
7/24/2018
Freight 1 190000 953816219 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $5,330.52
7/24/2018
Check #: 39715
PO/InvoiceTotal: $56,097.42
Check Group:
international handwriting grade 2 90 190001 953821104 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $1,021.50
7/24/2018
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journey's common core readers grade 2 100 190001 953821104 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $1,150.00
7/24/2018
journeys handwriting grade 3 65 190001 953821104 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $468.00
7/24/2018
journeys common core readers grade 4 100 190001 953821104 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $625.00
7/24/2018
journeys writing handbook grade 5 125 190001 953821104 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $900.00
7/24/2018
freight 1 190001 953821104 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $437.55
7/24/2018

Check #: 39715

PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,602.05
Check Group:
math expressions grade 5 125 190002 953821105 10.5.2210.310.04.01 $2,617.50
7/24/2018
Check #: 39715
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,617.50
Vendor Total: $63,316.97
Huels, Ryan J
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimb 10 08012018RH 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
8/1/2018
Check #: 39716
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Humanex Ventures 00452
Check Group:
principal certification 10 5166E 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $1,800.00
8/1/2018

Check #: 39717
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,800.00
Vendor Total: $1,800.00
IESA 00072
Check Group:
workshop for Lawton 0 08202018IESA 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $50.00
8/1/2018
Check #: 39718
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.00
Vendor Total: $50.00
lllinois Principal Association 00077
Check Group:
annual membership for Crandall 0 07172018KC 10.5.1112.310.00.04 $395.00
7/17/2018
annual membership for Huels 0 07172018RH 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $290.00
7/17/2018
annual membership for Cremeens 0 07172018SC 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $298.39
7/17/2018
Check #: 39719
PO/InvoiceTotal: $983.39
Vendor Total: $983.39
Impact Applications Inc
Check Group:
subscription for post injury tests 0 20181565 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $655.00
7/16/2018
quick test for impact concussion 0 20181565 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $149.99
7/16/2018
Check #: 39720
PO/InvoiceTotal: $804.99
Vendor Total: $804.99
Imprest Fund 220 00078
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Check Group:
paraprofessional 10 08152018IMP 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $834.23
8/15/2018
school lunch account refund 10 08152018IMP 10.5.2560.310.01.01 $11.75
8/15/2018
SUPPLIES 10 08152018IMP 10.5.2560.410.00.01 $47.81
8/15/2018
TB test 10 08152018IMP 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $80.00
8/15/2018
DLR water bill 10 08152018IMP 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $104.46
8/15/2018
M Crandall direct deposit 10 08152018IMP 20.5.2540.110.00.01 $517.62
8/15/2018
postage 10 08152018IMP 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $3.95
8/15/2018
Check #: 39721
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,599.82
Vendor Total: $1,599.82
Incolor printing co 00344
Check Group:
envelopes 10 4815 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $267.00
8/2/2018
#10 regular envelopes 10 4817 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $795.86
8/13/2018
#10 window envelopes 10 4817 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $437.43
8/13/2018
Check #: 39722
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,500.29
Vendor Total: $1,500.29
KBC Tool and Machinery 00406
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Check Group:
AG SUPPLIES 0 4798654 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $181.85
8/13/2018
Check #: 39723
PO/InvoiceTotal: $181.85
Check Group:
Parallels Set 190121 4798616 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $34.95
8/13/2018
Gallon - Tri-Cool Synthetic Coolant 190121 4798616 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $33.11
8/13/2018
Dead Blow Hammer 190121 4798616 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $39.52
8/13/2018
Check #: 39723
PO/InvoiceTotal: $107.58
Vendor Total: $289.43
KMK Media Group 00364
Check Group:
business cards for Deininger 0 16351 10.5.2210.310.03.04 $210.00
8/13/2018
elementary parent fact sheet 0 16362 10.5.2210.310.03.04 $1,540.00
8/13/2018
Middle school parent fact sheet 0 16363 10.5.2210.310.03.04 $1,400.00
8/13/2018
High Parent fact sheet 0 16364 10.5.2210.310.03.04 $1,435.00
8/13/2018
Teacher forgiveness 0 16365 10.5.2210.310.03.04 $510.00
8/13/2018
teacher forgiveness graphics 0 16365 10.5.2210.310.03.04 $875.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39724
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $5,970.00
Vendor Total: $5,970.00
Lakeside International Trucks 00094
Check Group:
7 inch light 10 7127897px2 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $310.68
8/15/2018
lights 10 7127897px3 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $256.80
8/15/2018
7 inch light 10 7128537p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $111.81
8/15/2018
7 in light 10 7128619p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $187.98
8/15/2018
horm 10 7128619p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $189.26
8/15/2018
marker light 10 7128619p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $9.18
8/15/2018
handle 10 7128619p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $550.00
8/15/2018
door control 10 7128619p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $36.38
8/15/2018
fastener 10 7128619p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $0.83
8/15/2018
amber light 10 7128619p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $132.80
8/15/2018
7 inch light 10 7128619px1 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $447.44
8/15/2018
7 inch light 10 7128793p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $559.30
8/15/2018
axel gasket 10 7128890p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $10.76
8/15/2018

Printed: 08/16/2018 8:15:35 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.2.15 Page: 17



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
air filter pack 0 7128961p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $421.70
8/15/2018
7 inch light 0 7129826p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $52.29
8/15/2018
handle 0 7130022p 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $24.00
8/15/2018
Check #: 39725
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,301.21
Vendor Total: $3,301.21
Larsen, Adam P
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimb 0 08012018AL 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $165.00
8/1/2018
Check #: 39726
PO/InvoiceTotal: $165.00
Vendor Total: $165.00
Lawton, Michael F
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimb 0 08012018ML 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
8/1/2018
Check #: 39727
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Magic Wrighter 00291
Check Group:
annual regulatory compliance 0 802051 10.5.2560.310.00.01 $195.00
8/2/2018
Check #: 39728
PO/InvoiceTotal: $195.00
Vendor Total: $195.00
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Mahoney, Thomas D
Check Group:
monthly expense reimb 0 08012018TM 10.5.2320.332.00.01 $333.33
8/1/2018
Check #: 39729
PO/InvoiceTotal: $333.33
Vendor Total: $333.33
Marco Technologies 00385
Check Group:
staples for copier 0 INV5239025 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $170.77
8/15/2018
OES copiers 0 INV5282048 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $6,543.84
8/15/2018
credit for OES Inv 0 INV5365861 10.5.2630.410.01.01 ($86.49)
8/15/2018
OES contract for services 0 INV5407667 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $4,632.52
8/1/2018
copier for OES 0 INV5421105 10.5.2630.410.01.01 $343.80
8/15/2018
Check #: 39730
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,604.44
Vendor Total: $11,604.44
Mastercard Corporate 00107
Check Group:
shirts for staff 0 0365 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $175.65
8/13/2018
PURCHASE SERVICES 0 0365 10.5.2320.310.00.01 $611.07
8/13/2018
constant contact 0 0365 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $22.50
8/13/2018
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
books for administration 0 0365 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $227.38
8/13/2018
frames for district office 0 3438-0818 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $48.42
8/13/2018
AG SUPPLIES 0 3438-0818 10.5.1400.410.01.05 $106.88
8/13/2018
spell city renewal 0 3461-0818 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $75.60
8/13/2018
membership for Lawton 0 3495-0818 10.5.1500.310.00.01 $50.00
8/13/2018
lunch for staff 0 3495-0818 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $37.57
8/13/2018
virgil IPA membership 0 5978 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $419.50
8/13/2018
OHS libarary book tape 0 5978 10.5.2220.410.00.01 $104.28
8/13/2018
i -pass 0 5978 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $71.75
8/13/2018
supplies for staff lunch 0 5978 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $75.93
8/13/2018
Drake supplies with grant 0 6153-0818 10.5.1125.410.00.13 $1,387.17
8/13/2018
ebens auto renewal for kindle 0 6153-0818 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $4.99
8/13/2018
supplies 0 6153-0818 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $2,672.34
8/13/2018
Check #: 39731
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,091.03
Vendor Total: $6,091.03
McGraw Hill School Education 00393
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
AP human anatomy and physiology standard student 6 45 190005 103713097001 10.5.1113.420.00.05 $8,276.10
year bundle
8/8/2018
Check #: 39732
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,276.10
Check Group:
Read to Acheive comprenedning content area text grades 20 190006 103600764001 10.5.1112.420.00.04 $802.19
6-12
8/15/2018
Check #: 39732
PO/InvoiceTotal: $802.19
Vendor Total: $9,078.29
McGyver Small Engine Repair 00108
Check Group:
shapren 2 chains 10 08062018 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $10.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39733
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10.00
Vendor Total: $10.00
Mechanical Inc 00109
Check Group:
compressor repair at OES 10 FRE106114 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $1,678.38
8/13/2018
GEO pump repair at OHS 10 FRE106454 20.5.2540.323.00.01 $615.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39734
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2,293.38
Vendor Total: $2,293.38
Menards - Sterling 00112
Check Group:
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 3481 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $46.59
8/13/2018
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 4393 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $71.35
8/13/2018
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 5110 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $260.11
8/13/2018
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 5119 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $62.92
8/13/2018
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 5318 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $19.96
8/13/2018
Check #: 39735
PO/InvoiceTotal: $460.93
Vendor Total: $460.93
Midwest Transit Equip Co 00117
Check Group:
lease for activity bus 10 V101008848 40.5.2550.550.00.01 $9,986.00
8/16/2018
Check #: 39736
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9,986.00
Vendor Total: $9,986.00
Moring Disposal 00118
Check Group:
DLR garbage service 10 10325073 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $70.00
7/16/2018
garbage for OES 10 10332348 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $736.27
7/23/2018
garbage for OHS 10 10332348 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $607.00
7/23/2018
Check #: 39737
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,413.27
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $1,413.27
Mr. Goodwater 00264
Check Group:
water service 10 443730 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $5.94
8/13/2018
Check #: 39738
PO/InvoiceTotal: $5.94
Vendor Total: $5.94
Nachusa School/ROE 47 00358
Check Group:
ALOP services 10 060618ROE 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $500.00
7/24/2018
ALOP services 10 06062018ROE 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $875.00
7/24/2018
Check #: 39739
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,375.00
Vendor Total: $1,375.00
NAPA Auto Parts 00122
Check Group:
MAINT. SUPPLIES 10 12421-0818 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $99.32
8/15/2018
SUPPLIES 10 12421-0818 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $932.77
8/15/2018
Check #: 39740
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,032.09
Vendor Total: $1,032.09
NCS Pearson
Check Group:
DIAL-4 Parent Questionnaire SPA (50) 1 190075 11727145 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $44.36
8/8/2018
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
DIAL-4 Complete Bag (Black) 190075 11727145 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $112.47
8/8/2018
DIAL-4 Admin Forms RF/CC/PQ (50) 190075 11727145 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $322.45
8/8/2018
Check #: 39741
POl/InvoiceTotal: $479.28
Check Group:
DIAL-4 Concepts Area Sub-ASM Kit 190076 11725794 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $239.24
8/7/2018
Check #: 39741
PO/InvoiceTotal: $239.24
Check Group:
DIAL-4 Lang Area Sub-ASMB Kit 190077 11725643 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $239.24
8/7/2018
DIAL-4 Motor Area Sub-ASMB Kit 190077 11725643 10.5.1125.410.00.14 $239.24
8/7/2018
Check #: 39741
PO/InvoiceTotal: $478.48
Vendor Total: $1,197.00
New Creation Media 00239
Check Group:
transportation request forms 0 28748 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $230.00
8/7/2018
referral forms 0 28764-r1 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $250.00
8/8/2018
#10 envelopes 0 28765 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $210.00
8/8/2018
business cards 0 28785 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $45.00
8/7/2018
Check #: 39742
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $735.00
Vendor Total: $735.00
Nicholson Electric 00128
Check Group:
new ag shop lights 10 034594 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $2,000.00
8/13/2018
projector mounts for elementary 10 650088 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $1,161.40
8/15/2018

Check #: 39743

PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,161.40
Vendor Total: $3,161.40
NICOR Gas 00129
Check Group:
monthly service for OES 10 18775095831-081 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $190.09
8
8/7/2018
DLR monthly services 10 25929220009-081 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $275.54
8
7/19/2018
monthly service for Jefferson 10 2989220005-0818 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $156.05
8/7/2018
monthly service for OHS 10 30989220006-081 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $224.07
318
8/13/2018
monthly service for OHS 10 30989220006-081 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $131.36
8
7/16/2018
monthly service for OHS 10 50099220001-081 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $264.19
8
8/7/2018
monthly service for DLR 10 54929220009-081 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $75.65
8
7/16/2018
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
monthly service for DLR 0 54929220009-087 20.5.2540.465.00.01 $109.94
18
8/7/2018
Check #: 39744
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,426.89
Vendor Total: $1,426.89
Nordic Energy Services 00429
Check Group:
monthly service for ORegon bldgs 0 0002648778 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $10,887.96
7/16/2018
monthly service for OHS 0 0002730969 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $10,992.09
8/13/2018
monthly service for DLR 0 002722728 20.5.2540.466.00.01 $1,730.07
8/7/2018
Check #: 39745
PO/InvoiceTotal: $23,610.12
Vendor Total: $23,610.12
Northern IL Disposal Services 00276
Check Group:
garbage service for DLR 0 18556741 20.5.2540.371.00.01 $290.00
8/2/2018
Check #: 39746
PO/InvoiceTotal: $290.00
Vendor Total: $290.00
Northern IL Health Plan 00359
Check Group:
MED DED REIMBURSE 0 08132018NIHP 10.5.2310.221.03.01 $10,199.04
8/13/2018
Check #: 39747
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,199.04
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $10,199.04
Northern IL Waterworks 00131
Check Group:
monthly water service for district 0 34181-0818 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $25.00
8/2/2018
Check #: 39748
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.00
Vendor Total: $25.00
NWEA
Check Group:
MAPS 0 7788 10.5.2630.310.04.01 $2,250.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39749
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,250.00
Vendor Total: $2,250.00
OCLC-IHLS 00134
Check Group:
annual renewal online catalog 0 17042 10.5.2220.310.00.01 $1,068.49
8/15/2018
Check #: 39750
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,068.49
Vendor Total: $1,068.49
Ogle County Educational Cooperative 00371
Check Group:
PowerDS service fee 0 071220180CEC  10.5.2630.310.00.01 $525.72
7/16/2018
room and board for student 0 071620180CEC  10.5.4120.310.02.01 $785.48
7/18/2018
SPECIAL ED TUITION 0 073020180CEC 10.5.4120.310.00.01 $43,912.44
8/1/2018
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
SPECIAL ED FACILITY 0 073020180CEC 10.5.4120.310.01.01 $443.56
8/1/2018
Check #: 39751
PO/InvoiceTotal: $45,667.20
Vendor Total: $45,667.20
Ogle County Life 00138
Check Group:
ad for maintenance help 0 5545-0818 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $200.00
8/7/2018
Check #: 39752
PO/InvoiceTotal: $200.00
Vendor Total: $200.00
OHS Hawk Athletic Fund 00150
Check Group:
ENTRY FEES 0 08132018HAWKS 10.5.1500.640.00.01 $955.00
8/13/2018
MISC. POSTAGE 0 08132018HAWKS 10.5.1500.690.01.01 $200.00
8/13/2018
credit interest 0 08132018HAWKS 10.5.1500.640.00.01 ($3.00)
8/13/2018
Check #: 39753
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,152.00
Vendor Total: $1,152.00
Oregon Snyder Pharmacy 00152
Check Group:
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0818 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $3.59
8/13/2018
MAINT. SUPPLIES 0 7325300-0818 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $55.53
8/13/2018

Check #: 39754
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $59.12
Vendor Total: $59.12
Paxton Patterson 00414
Check Group:
DeWalt 20" Scroll Saw 190124 359697 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $690.00
8/15/2018
Check #: 39755
PO/InvoiceTotal: $690.00
Vendor Total: $690.00
Pest Control Consultants 00356
Check Group:
pest control 0 88428 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $140.00
8/13/2018
district office treatment 0 88842 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $30.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39756
PO/InvoiceTotal: $170.00
Vendor Total: $170.00
Physicians Immediate Care 00233
Check Group:
bus driver physical 0 1460072-0818 40.5.2550.392.00.01 $132.00
8/1/2018
Check #: 39757
PO/InvoiceTotal: $132.00
Vendor Total: $132.00
Pitney Bowes 00156
Check Group:
lease for OES postage meter 0 3102286445 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $180.00
7/16/2018
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
district office postage meter lease 0 3102286874 10.5.2310.310.00.01 $183.00
7/16/2018
Check #: 39758
PO/InvoiceTotal: $363.00
Vendor Total: $363.00
Premier Agendas 00164
Check Group:
agendas for OES 0 304500079316 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $2,088.00
8/15/2018
Check #: 39759
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,088.00
Vendor Total: $2,088.00
Preventative Maintenance Systems 00261
Check Group:
bus #19 0 502573 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
8/15/2018
bus #6 0 502581 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
8/15/2018
bus #21 0 502594 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
8/15/2018
bus #9 0 502642 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $51.00
8/15/2018
bus #7 0 502644 40.5.2550.393.00.01 $46.00
8/15/2018
Check #: 39760
PO/InvoiceTotal: $235.00
Vendor Total: $235.00
Pro Com Systems 00165
Check Group:
Printed: 08/16/2018 8:15:35 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2018.2.15 Page: 30



Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
fire door holders not working 10 1335913 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $602.00
8/13/2018

Check #: 39761

PO/InvoiceTotal: $602.00
Vendor Total: $602.00
Purchase Power 00168
Check Group:
OES postage 10 80009090095107 10.5.1110.310.00.03 $39.98
07-818
7/16/2018
Check #: 39762
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39.98
Vendor Total: $39.98
Quill Corporation 00170
Check Group:

file folders 10 8328144 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $69.98
7/16/2018

pocket file folders 10 8498282 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $92.98
7/18/2018

bankers boxes 10 8498282 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $399.48
7/18/2018

divider pages for binders 10 8498282 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $49.49
7/18/2018

post cards for routes 10 8781433 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $227.51
8/1/2018

postcards 10 9001221 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $197.52
8/7/2018

coffe 10 9001221 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $51.99
8/7/2018

creamer 10 9001221 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $6.99
8/7/2018
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Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
splenda 0 9001221 10.5.2310.410.00.01 $18.99
8/7/2018
copy paper 0 9077257 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $53.99
8/13/2018
Check #: 39763
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,168.92
Vendor Total: $1,168.92
R.E. Wolber and Sons Excavating
Check Group:
dirt for filling holes in district 0 9129 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $180.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39764
PO/InvoiceTotal: $180.00
Vendor Total: $180.00
Raynor Door Authority
Check Group:
repair bus garage door 0 130416 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $158.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39765
PO/InvoiceTotal: $158.00
Vendor Total: $158.00
Reliable 00174
Check Group:
water service for DLR 0 INV169958 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $235.33
7/16/2018
Check #: 39766
PO/InvoiceTotal: $235.33
Vendor Total: $235.33
Richard L Johnson
Check Group:
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Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
blackhawk center site survey 10 18-042-1 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $557.45
8/8/2018
Check #: 39767
PO/InvoiceTotal: $557.45
Vendor Total: $557.45
Riddell/All American Sports Corp.
Check Group:
football supplies 10 950659172 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $87.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39768
PO/InvoiceTotal: $87.00
Vendor Total: $87.00
Rochester 100 INC 00438
Check Group:
Red Nicky Communicator English Folder 400 190105 A06208 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $500.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39769
PO/InvoiceTotal: $500.00
Vendor Total: $500.00
Rock Valley Culligan 00241
Check Group:
OES GEO Theramal service 10 0511135 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $225.00
8/13/2018
OHS HVAC service 10 0511136 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $225.00
8/13/2018
OHS Geothermal services 10 0512358 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $125.00
8/13/2018
OES Geothermal service 10 0513612 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $225.00
8/13/2018
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Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
OHS Geothermal service 0 0513613 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $225.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39770
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,025.00
Vendor Total: $1,025.00
Sauk Valley Media 00183
Check Group:
2 week ad for bus drivers 0 10124793-0818 40.5.2550.310.00.01 $878.36
8/1/2018
Check #: 39771
PO/InvoiceTotal: $878.36
Vendor Total: $878.36
School Specialty Inc 00396
Check Group:
Crosby supplies 0 2078121164357 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $17.73
8/15/2018
Cermak supplies 0 208120971141 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $28.32
8/1/2018
Donmeyer supplies 0 208120971262 10.5.1112.410.11.04 $2.76
8/1/2018
Drake supplies 0 208120971328 10.5.1125.110.00.01 $8.23
8/1/2018
klink supplies 0 208120971387 10.5.1112.410.12.04 $11.64
8/1/2018
DLR office supplies 0 208121016740 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $9.93
8/2/2018
Garngarz supplies 0 208121040530 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $9.72
8/7/2018
T Gipper supplies 0 208121040546 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $9.72
8/7/2018
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Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
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office supplies 0 208121064598 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $53.95
8/7/2018
D Boyer supplies 0 208121115533 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $55.68
8/13/2018
Adams supplies 0 208121142471 10.5.1113.410.16.05 $38.49
8/13/2018
Ihde Nelson supplies 0 208121145314 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $91.57
8/13/2018
Leamanczyk supplies 0 208121145849 10.5.1113.410.16.05 $8.51
8/13/2018
rufer supplies 0 208121153741 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $24.85
8/13/2018
welker supplies 0 208121158259 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $11.77
8/13/2018
kilmer supplies 0 208121158622 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $15.75
8/13/2018
hundertmark supplies 0 208121158750 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $21.00
8/13/2018
handschuh supplies 0 208121158754 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $18.58
8/13/2018
D hite supplies 0 208121158756 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $74.25
8/13/2018
smith supplies 0 208121158801 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $17.25
8/13/2018
Reed Houck supplies 0 208121158825 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $16.87
8/13/2018
mendoza supplies 0 208121158861 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $13.32
8/13/2018
J Davis supplies 0 208121159697 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $1.77
8/13/2018
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Jungles supplies 0 208121159901 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $37.68
8/13/2018
D Boyer supplies 0 208121159955 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $20.23
8/13/2018
rypkema supplies 0 208121159959 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $7.16
8/13/2018
D huels supplies 0 208121160212 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $6.66
8/13/2018
mcdonald supplies 0 208121160216 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $9.78
8/13/2018
Schneiderman supplies 0 208121161196 10.5.1113.410.12.05 $85.76
8/13/2018
Turffs supplies 0 208121161275 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $52.39
8/13/2018
Adams supplies 0 208121161286 10.5.1113.410.16.05 $48.81
8/13/2018
sitze supplies 0 208121161290 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $65.74
8/13/2018
MATH SUPPLIES 0 208121161295 10.5.1113.410.11.05 $54.99
8/13/2018
BAND SUPPLIES 0 208121161298 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $82.10
8/13/2018
Leamanczyk supplies 0 208121161304 10.5.1113.410.16.05 $70.10
8/13/2018
bunton supplies 0 208121161329 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $71.60
8/13/2018
Kann supplies 0 208121162574 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $8.23
8/13/2018
L gipper supplies 0 208121162603 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $8.73
8/13/2018
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Phalen supplies 0 208121163520 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $3.05
8/13/2018
taylor supplies 0 208121163584 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $8.23
8/13/2018
kenney supplies 0 208121163589 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $14.67
8/13/2018
schultz supplies 0 208121163607 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $7.59
8/13/2018
G Nelson supplies 0 208121164259 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $28.04
8/13/2018
Ihde Nelson supplies 0 208121164409 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $19.70
8/13/2018
Cann supplies 0 208121164660 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $16.46
8/13/2018
Sitze supplies 0 208121183768 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $21.52
8/13/2018
Heisner supplies 0 208121183777 10.5.1113.410.00.05 $91.56
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,402.44
Check Group:
Donna Hite 190012 208121079105 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $1,138.29
8/8/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,138.29
Check Group:
Kelly Albrecht 190013 208121115526 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $59.01
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $59.01
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Check Group:
Erica Arends 1 190014 208121115551 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $28.44
8/13/2018

Check #: 39772

PO/InvoiceTotal: $28.44
Check Group:
David Boyer 1 190015 208121063769 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $37.90
8/7/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $37.90
Check Group:
Kristen Boyer 1 190016 208121115521 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $103.83
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $103.83
Check Group:
Kristina Crosby 1 190017 208121115542 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $90.86
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $90.86
Check Group:
Justine Davis 1 190018 208121115531 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $113.40
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $113.40
Check Group:
Julie Ebens 1 190020 208121158834 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $61.77
8/13/2018

Check #: 39772
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $61.77
Check Group:
Elizabeth Garncarz 190021 208121115539 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $51.18
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $51.18
Check Group:
Lori Gipper 190022 208121115524 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $82.24
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $82.24
Check Group:
Tim Gipper 190023 208121164365 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $2.48
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
POl/InvoiceTotal: $2.48
Check Group:
Kelly Handschuh 190024 20812115516 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $2,999.59
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,999.59
Check Group:
Brandi Herbig 190025 208121115520 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $89.61
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $89.61
Check Group:
Donna Hite 190026 208121115519 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $307.33
8/13/2018
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Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $307.33
Check Group:
Sharon Hoover 190027 208121149460 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $118.44
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $118.44
Check Group:
Tandy Howard 190028 208121115532 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $24.10
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $24.10
Check Group:
Delaney Huels 190029 208121115550 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $111.38
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $111.38
Check Group:
Laurie Hundertmark 190030 208121115544 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $74.16
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $74.16
Check Group:
Robyn Johnson 190031 208121115547 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $96.24
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $96.24
Check Group:
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Anna Jungles 190032 208121115534 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $76.16
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $76.16
Check Group:
Samantha Kann 190033 208121115523 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $79.63
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $79.63
Check Group:
Jennifer Kenney 190034 208121115543 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $64.88
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $64.88
Check Group:
Cynthia Kilmer 190035 208121115525 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $66.67
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $66.67
Check Group:
Michele McDonald 190036 208121115522 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $34.11
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $34.11
Check Group:
Aaron Mendoza 190037 208121115545 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $106.65
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $106.65
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Check Group:
Heather Mendoza 1 190038 208121115518 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $67.26
8/13/2018

Check #: 39772

PO/InvoiceTotal: $67.26
Check Group:
Olivia Phalen 1 190041 208121115546 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $83.25
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $83.25
Check Group:
Teri Reed-Houck 1 190042 208121119997 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $28.39
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $28.39
Check Group:
Nate Rogers 1 190043 208121159876 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $27.43
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $27.43
Check Group:
Tiffany Rufer 1 190044 208121115517 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $70.86
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $70.86
Check Group:
Suzanne Rypkema 1 190045 208121064625 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $56.78
8/7/2018

Check #: 39772
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $56.78
Check Group:
Martha Schultz 190046 208121115549 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $82.37
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $82.37
Check Group:
Samantha Smith 190047 208121115535 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $75.75
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.75
Check Group:
Jeff Stultz 190048 208121115529 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $106.95
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $106.95
Check Group:
Beth Taylor 190049 208121115541 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $74.30
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $74.30
Check Group:
Jodi Thomas 190050 208121115548 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $79.42
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $79.42
Check Group:
Jodi Thomas 190051 208121115540 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $21.40
8/13/2018
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Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $21.40
Check Group:
Amysara Tomlinson 190052 208121115538 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $86.97
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $86.97
Check Group:
Kelli Virgil 190053 208121115537 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $37.23
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $37.23
Check Group:
Erin Welker 190054 208121115536 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $92.56
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $92.56
Check Group:
MICHELLE BOTHE 190057 208121145310 10.5.1112.410.16.04 $65.04
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $65.04
Check Group:
LOGAN CANN 190058 208121145313 10.5.1112.410.18.04 $96.52
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $96.52
Check Group:
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JAMIE FULTON 190060 208121145640 10.5.1112.410.12.04 $92.31
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $92.31
Check Group:
BRENDA HOLM 190062 208121145303 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $57.90
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $57.90
Check Group:
NANCY KLINK 190063 208121145302 10.5.1112.410.12.04 $59.74
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $59.74
Check Group:
MATTHEW MARTIN 190064 208121145651 10.5.1112.410.11.04 $108.70
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $108.70
Check Group:
BONNIE RASMUSSEN 190065 208121145554 10.5.1112.410.10.04 $96.47
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $96.47
Check Group:
MAIN OFFICE - WENDY STINSON 190066 208121145323 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $212.37
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $212.37
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Check Group:
YVONNE DRAKE - PRE-K 190069 208121118517 10.5.1112.410.00.04 $28.39
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $28.39
Check Group:
ANDREW NELSON 190072 208121145638 10.5.1112.410.18.04 $54.66
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $54.66
Check Group:
JEFF DONMEYER 190073 208121145553 10.5.1112.410.11.04 $61.68
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $61.68
Check Group:
FOREIGN LANG SUPPLIES - Radostits 190081 208121161300 10.5.1113.410.17.05 $116.62
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $116.62
Check Group:
BAND SUPPLIES - Eckardt 190082 208121107498 10.5.1113.410.15.05 $34.21
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $34.21
Check Group:
PURCHASE SERVICES - Bothe/Dr Ed 190084 208121161319 10.5.1113.310.00.05 $32.88
8/13/2018

Check #: 39772
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PO/InvoiceTotal: $32.88
Check Group:
IND ARTS SUPPLIES - Knuth 190085 208121107453 10.5.1400.410.04.05 $47.22
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $47.22
Check Group:
OFFICE SUPPLIES - Turffs 190086 208121088447 10.5.1113.410.10.05 $37.61
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $37.61
Check Group:
ENGLISH SUPPLIES - Adams 190088 208121088289 10.5.1113.410.16.05 $9.38
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $9.38
Check Group:
ART SUPPLIES - Bunton 190090 208121090889 10.5.1113.410.14.05 $6.03
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6.03
Check Group:
OFFICE SUPPLIES - Cremeens 190091 208121090044 10.5.1113.410.10.05 $13.06
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13.06
Check Group:
ENGLISH SUPPLIES - Leamanczyk 190093 208121090544 10.5.1113.410.16.05 $20.01
8/13/2018
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Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $20.01
Check Group:
PE SUPPLIES - Schneiderman 190094 208121088129 10.5.1113.410.12.05 $21.13
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $21.13
Check Group:
SOCIAL STUDIES SUPPLIES 190095 208121089759 10.5.1113.410.19.05 $11.41
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11.41
Check Group:
FOREIGN LANG SUPPLIES - Pattat 190096 208121107458 10.5.1113.410.17.05 $11.20
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11.20
Check Group:
SOCIAL STUDIES SUPPLIES - Yordy 190097 208121161302 10.5.1113.410.19.05 $100.13
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $100.13
Check Group:
ENGLISH SUPPLIES - Zuber 190098 208121090879 10.5.1113.410.16.05 $49.82
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $49.82
Check Group:
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Jennifer Youngren 190099 208121183367 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $84.55
8/13/2018
Check #: 39772
PO/InvoiceTotal: $84.55
Vendor Total: $9,940.75
Security Lock Shop 00189
Check Group:
complete re key for blackhawk 0 555267 20.5.2540.310.00.01 $4,610.00
8/13/2018
additional padlocks and rekey 0 555295 10.5.1500.410.00.01 $240.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39773
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,850.00
Vendor Total: $4,850.00
Sterling Community Unit District #5
Check Group:
quarterly tuition for Highland 0 10246 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $9,818.00
7/18/2018
building assessment 0 10246 10.5.1400.820.00.05 $3,474.00
7/18/2018
Check #: 39774
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13,292.00
Vendor Total: $13,292.00
Stronghold Retreat Center 00254
Check Group:
new teacher academy contract 0 08202018NTA 10.5.2210.310.01.01 $600.00
8/1/2018
Check #: 39775
PO/InvoiceTotal: $600.00
Vendor Total: $600.00
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SupplyWorks 00319
Check Group:
can liners 0 445665458 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $119.92
7/16/2018
kitchen towels 0 445665458 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $123.32
7/16/2018
clorox wipes 0 445665458 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $244.80
7/16/2018
faical tissues 0 445665458 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $50.22
7/16/2018
bloodborne pathogen kit 0 445665458 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $14.45
7/16/2018
plastic gloves 0 445665458 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $5.95
7/16/2018
aromatic absorbant 0 445665458 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $127.20
7/16/2018
scotch brite 0 446390924 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $29.04
8/13/2018
floor pad surface prep 0 446390924 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $78.60
8/13/2018
j fill cleaner 0 446390924 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $81.08
8/13/2018
SUPPLIES 0 446771552 40.5.2550.410.00.01 $197.20
7/18/2018
renown liner 0 447525577 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $45.26
8/13/2018
renown liner 0 447525577 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $68.96
8/13/2018
exhaust filter 0 447525577 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $5.85
8/13/2018
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microfilter 10 447525577 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $18.58
8/13/2018
vinegar 10 447525577 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $11.12
8/13/2018
sds compliance center wall 10 447525585 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $105.81
8/13/2018
sds compliance binder 10 447525585 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $48.30
8/13/2018
mop bucket combo 10 447888371 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $54.20
8/13/2018
mop bucket combo 10 448255448 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $54.20
8/13/2018
batteries 10 448255455 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $22.98
8/13/2018
ishine floor finish 10 448255463 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $764.00
8/13/2018
renown bath tissue 10 448446039 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $469.61
8/13/2018
laundry powder 10 449383702 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $85.89
8/13/2018
CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 10 449579630 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $5,052.87
8/13/2018
ishine floor finish 10 449579648 20.5.2540.410.00.01 $764.00
8/13/2018
Check #: 39776
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,643.41
Vendor Total: $8,643.41
Supreme School Supplies 00435
Check Group:
School Visitor Badge 1000/Roll 4 190055 85698 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $213.82
7/24/2018
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Check #: 39777

PO/InvoiceTotal: $213.82
Vendor Total: $213.82
Tech. Mngmnt. Revolving Fund 00203
Check Group:
low profile internet service 10 T1837021 10.5.2630.310.00.01 $50.40
8/1/2018
Check #: 39778
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.40
Vendor Total: $50.40
Toledo Physical Education
Check Group:
Small Three-Flag Quick-Release w/ Blue Flags 14 190107 254592-00 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $77.00
8/13/2018
Medium Three-Flag Quick-Release w/ Red Flags 14 190107 254592-00 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $77.00
8/13/2018
Large Three-Flag Quick-Release w/ Yellow Flags 6 190107 254592-00 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $33.00
8/13/2018
Extra Large Three-Flag Quick-Release w/ Blue Flags 6 190107 254592-00 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $33.00
8/13/2018
Stretch Training Band - Medium Resistance 5 190107 254592-00 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $109.95
8/13/2018
Stretch Training Band - Heavy Resistance 5 190107 254592-00 10.5.1110.410.00.03 $169.95
8/13/2018
Check #: 39779
PO/InvoiceTotal: $499.90
Vendor Total: $499.90

Tyler Business Forms
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
checks for payroll 0 18893 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $454.83
8/13/2018
checks for AP 0 18943 10.5.2520.410.00.01 $454.83
8/13/2018
Check #: 39780
PO/InvoiceTotal: $909.66
Vendor Total: $909.66
Verizon Wireless 00215
Check Group:
district cell phone service 0 9810933161 20.5.2540.512.00.01 $1,068.84
7/23/2018
Check #: 39781
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,068.84
Vendor Total: $1,068.84
Village of Mt Morris 00216
Check Group:
DLR monthly water service 0 08072018VM 20.5.2540.370.00.01 $111.40
8/7/2018
Check #: 39782
PO/InvoiceTotal: $111.40
Vendor Total: $111.40
Virgil, Kelli L
Check Group:
quarterly expense reimb 0 08012018KV 10.5.2410.332.00.01 $150.00
8/1/2018
Check #: 39783
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
XYLEM
Check Group:
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Oregon CUSD #220

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1012 08/16/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2019
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
mulch for OES playground 0 124015 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $2,095.00
8/13/2018
mulch for OES playground 0 124016 20.5.2540.411.00.01 $1,466.50
8/13/2018
Check #: 39784
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,561.50
Vendor Total: $3,561.50
Grand Total: $313,548.02
End of Report
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